Resolutions will be passed if approved by at least two thirds of the votes cast.

Total voting rights
As at 18 June 2025 (being the last business day prior to the publication of the notices of AGM and EGM) the
Company's issued share capital consists of 1,003,821,871 (one billion three million eight hundred and twenty-one
thousand eight hundred and seventy-one) ordinary shares, carrying one vote each. The Company holds no treasury
shares, but the voting rights attached to 8,261 (eight thousand two hundred and sixty-one) shares are suspended and

therefore the total voting rights in the Company as at 18 June 2025 is 1,003,813,610 (one billion three million eight
hundred and thirteen thousand six hundred and ten).